US FORM COVER SHEET 01-22-2002 Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an il documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101954309 id address of receiving party(ies): J. Schmitt Name: McMurray Fabrics, Inc. 1-10-02 Address: U.S. Highway 5 Aberdeen, N.C. 28315 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other **Execution Date:** January 8, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 15, 2001 A. Patent Application No(s): 09/999,437 B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) J. Michael Boggs, Esq. \$ 40.00 Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101 Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Michael Boggs *I* Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/17/2005 HEBENIO - CC000045 CS555 (G) 02 FC:561 - 10, vc 56

30631-266527 **WINLIBO1:9195**97.1



Attorney's Docket No. 30631-266527

PATENT

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent

For:

PCT Application

By: Single Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In conside (\$1.00), th considerat	e receipt of which is hereby	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuation				
ASSIGNO	R (inventor):					
Peter J. So Name of Ass	chmitt gnor/Inventor	44 Herman Blvd. Franklin Square, New York 11010 USA Address Nationality				
hereby sel	s, assigns, and transfers to					
ASSIGNE	≣ :					
McMurray Name of Ass	Fabrics, Inc. gnee	U.S. Highway 5 Address				
a North Ca Nationality	rolina corporation	Aberdeen, NC 28315				
and the su	ccessors, assigns and legal re	epresentatives of the ASSIGNEE				
X	the entire right, title and inte	erest				
	an undivided percer	nt (%) interest				
for the Uni	ted States and its territorial pos	ssessions				
×	and in all foreign countries,	including all rights to claim priority				
	•	e disclosed in the invention entitled: STHESES WITH SMOOTH TRANSITIONS				
and which	is found in					
(a) 🗵	U.S. application serial no.	09/999,437 filed on <u>November 15, 2001</u> ;				
(b) 🗵	U.S. provisional application	n serial no. <u>60/248,989</u> filed on <u>November 15, 2000;</u>				
	U.S. provisional application	n serial no. <u>60/249,066</u> filed on <u>November 15, 2000</u> ; and				
	U.S. provisional application	n serial no. <u>60/254,949</u> filed on <u>December 12, 2000</u> ; and				
(c) 🗵	and any legal equivalent claim priority	thereof in a foreign country, including the right to				

PATENT REEL: 012470 FRAME: 0433 and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this	1/	18/0	02	
(Date of signing).		-		

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Peter	J.	Schmitt		
(Name	of	Inventor)		

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

Signature of Inventor

30631-266527 WINLIB01:919588.1